Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 892 121 89 55 343 219 65 188 391 296 423 469
Weighted Base 892 121 88" 56 338 224 66 258 343 277 436 456
The Conservative Party 287 32 56 22 119 41 18 81 112 91 161 125
32% 26% 63% 39% 35% 18% 28% 31% 33% 33% 37% 27%
ACDEF E E K
The Liberals 339 48 19 21 153 66 32 79 138 116 155 184
38% 39% 22% 37% 45% 30% 49% 31% 40% 42% 36% 40%
B BE BE G G
The New Democratic Party 116 29 8 9 42 14 13 43 37 31 49 67
13% 24% 9% 17% 12% 6% 20% 17% 1% 1% 1% 15%
BDE E E E
The Bloc Quebecois 95 0 0 0 0 95 0 33 36 26 44 51
1% - - - - 43% - 13% 10% 9% 10% 1%
ABCDF
The Green Party 45 10 4 3 20 5 2 20 13 11 21 24
5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5%
E
Other 11 2 1 1 5 2 0 3 7 1 6 5
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 0 1% 1%
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1004 139 96 67 389 237 76 211 435 334 476 528
Weighted Base 1004 139 95* 68* 384 242 77" 281 387 315 489 515
The Conservative Party 287 32 56 22 119 41 18 81 112 91 161 125
29% 23% 58% 32% 31% 17% 24% 29% 29% 29% 33% 24%
ACDEF E E K
The Liberals 339 48 19 21 153 66 32 79 138 116 155 184
34% 34% 20% 31% 40% 27% 42% 28% 36% 37% 32% 36%
B BE BE G
The New Democratic Party 116 29 8 9 42 14 13 43 37 31 49 67
12% 21% 8% 14% 1% 6% 17% 15% 10% 10% 10% 13%
BDE E E E H
The Bloc Quebecois 95 0 0 0 0 95 0 33 36 26 44 51
9% - - - - 39% - 12% 9% 8% 9% 10%
ABCDF
The Green Party 45 10 4 3 20 5 2 20 13 11 21 24
4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5%
E
The Communist Party 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
0 1% - - 0 - - - 0 0 0 -
Marijuana Party 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 - 0 0
Christian Heritage Party 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 1
0 - - 2% 0 - - 0 0 - 0 0
E
Canadian Action Party 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - 0 -
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
0 - 1% - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 0
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 35 6 3 3 15 5 3 7 13 10 16 19
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Don't Know 47 7 3 6 19 8 4 12 19 16 18 29
5% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Refused 30 5 1 3 12 5 4 4 12 12 19 11
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Overall, would you say you have a strongly favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable, or strongly unfavourable impression of each of the following party leaders: Stephane Dion, leader of the Federal
Liberal Party?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1004 139 96 67 389 237 76 211 435 334 476 528
Weighted Base 1004 140 97* 67* 386 238 76* 295 379 309 492 512
Strongly favourable 122 15 6 7 55 34 5 24 45 52 55 68
12% 1% 6% 1% 14% 14% 7% 8% 12% 17% 1% 13%
B G
Somewhat favourable 356 43 31 19 133 89 40 96 143 110 189 168
35% 31% 33% 28% 35% 37% 53% 32% 38% 36% 38% 33%
ABCDE
Somewhat unfavourable 193 30 18 18 65 53 9 71 70 50 102 91
19% 21% 19% 27% 17% 22% 1% 24% 18% 16% 21% 18%
F F |
Strongly unfavourable 122 19 14 10 35 36 8 39 45 35 68 54
12% 13% 14% 15% 9% 15% 1% 13% 12% 1% 14% 1%
D
Don't know enough about the person 193 33 26 11 92 19 12 65 64 59 71 122
19% 24% 27% 16% 24% 8% 16% 22% 17% 19% 14% 24%
E E E J
Don't know/Refused 17 0 2 2 5 7 2 1 12 3 7 10
2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0 3% 1% 1% 2%
A Gl
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Favourable (Top2Box) 479 58 37 26 189 123 46 120 189 162 243 235
48% 41% 39% 39% 49% 51% 60% 41% 50% 53% 50% 46%
B ABC G G
Unfavourable (Low2Box) 315 49 32 28 100 89 17 110 114 85 170 145
31% 35% 33% 42% 26% 37% 22% 37% 30% 27% 35% 28%
DF DF | K
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Overall, would you say you have a strongly favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable, or strongly unfavourable impression of each of the following party leaders: Stephen Harper, leader of the

Conservative Party?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1004 139 96 67 389 237 76 211 435 334 476 528
Weighted Base 1004 140 97* 67* 386 238 76* 295 379 309 492 512
Strongly favourable 174 15 43 12 75 22 7 49 64 56 101 73
17% 1% 45% 18% 19% 9% 10% 17% 17% 18% 21% 14%
ACDEF E AEF K
Somewhat favourable 287 34 22 21 107 79 24 94 95 95 150 138
29% 24% 23% 32% 28% 33% 32% 32% 25% 31% 30% 27%
Somewhat unfavourable 230 41 12 11 73 69 24 69 92 65 103 126
23% 29% 12% 17% 19% 29% 31% 23% 24% 21% 21% 25%
BD BD BD
Strongly unfavourable 251 39 17 18 100 60 16 66 106 75 114 138
25% 28% 17% 28% 26% 25% 21% 22% 28% 24% 23% 27%
Don't know enough about the person 52 10 2 3 27 6 4 17 16 15 21 31
5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
E E
Don't know/Refused 10 1 1 1 4 3 1 0 6 3 3 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Favourable (Top2Box) 461 49 65 33 182 101 31 144 159 151 250 211
46% 35% 68% 50% 47% 42% 41% 49% 42% 49% 51% 41%
ACDEF A A K
Unfavourable (Low2Box) 481 80 29 30 173 129 40 134 198 139 217 264
48% 57% 30% 45% 45% 54% 52% 45% 52% 45% 44% 51%
BD B BD B J
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Overall, would you say you have a strongly favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable, or strongly unfavourable impression of each of the following party leaders: Elizabeth May, leader of the the

Federal Green Party?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1004 139 96 67 389 237 76 211 435 334 476 528
Weighted Base 1004 140 97* 67* 386 238 76* 295 379 309 492 512
Strongly favourable 63 8 6 3 28 13 5 18 19 22 27 36
6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Somewhat favourable 259 42 16 20 102 55 23 81 98 73 142 117
26% 30% 16% 29% 26% 23% 31% 28% 26% 24% 29% 23%
B B B K
Somewhat unfavourable 169 24 18 7 62 47 11 54 72 41 87 82
17% 17% 19% 1% 16% 20% 15% 18% 19% 13% 18% 16%
|
Strongly unfavourable 108 17 15 8 35 30 4 26 38 44 63 46
1% 12% 15% 12% 9% 12% 5% 9% 10% 14% 13% 9%
F
Don't know enough about the person 380 48 39 28 153 83 30 113 137 122 167 214
38% 34% 41% 42% 39% 35% 39% 38% 36% 40% 34% 42%
J
Don't know/Refused 25 1 2 1 8 10 3 3 14 6 7 18
3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4%
G J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Favourable (Top2Box) 321 50 22 23 130 68 28 100 117 95 168 153
32% 36% 23% 34% 34% 29% 37% 34% 31% 31% 34% 30%
B
Unfavourable (Low2Box) 277 41 33 15 96 77 15 80 110 85 149 128
28% 29% 34% 23% 25% 32% 20% 27% 29% 28% 30% 25%
F
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Overall, would you say you have a strongly favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable, or strongly unfavourable impression of each of the following party leaders: Jack Layton, leader of the Federal
NDP?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1004 139 96 67 389 237 76 211 435 334 476 528
Weighted Base 1004 140 97* 67* 386 238 76* 295 379 309 492 512
Strongly favourable 105 20 7 9 42 19 8 31 37 33 52 53
10% 14% 7% 13% 1% 8% 1% 10% 10% 1% 1% 10%
Somewhat favourable 363 51 24 21 143 87 37 109 138 108 178 185
36% 36% 25% 32% 37% 37% 48% 37% 36% 35% 36% 36%
B B
Somewhat unfavourable 242 27 25 16 92 71 11 73 94 72 113 129
24% 19% 26% 24% 24% 30% 14% 25% 25% 23% 23% 25%
AF
Strongly unfavourable 166 23 26 14 69 28 7 38 67 59 102 65
17% 17% 27% 21% 18% 12% 9% 13% 18% 19% 21% 13%
EF K
Don't know enough about the person 116 18 14 6 39 26 13 43 36 33 42 73
12% 13% 15% 9% 10% 1% 16% 14% 10% 1% 9% 14%
J
Don't know/Refused 13 1 1 1 2 7 1 1 8 4 5 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 2%
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Favourable (Top2Box) 467 70 31 30 185 106 45 140 175 142 230 237
47% 50% 32% 45% 48% 45% 59% 47% 46% 46% 47% 46%
B B B BE
Unfavourable (Low2Box) 408 50 50 30 160 99 18 111 160 131 214 194
41% 36% 52% 45% 42% 42% 23% 38% 42% 42% 44% 38%
AF F F F
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Overall, would you say you have a strongly favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable, or strongly unfavourable impression of each of the following party leaders: Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc
Quebecois?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Quebec Respondents
Unweighted Base 237 0 0 0 0 237 0 65 102 67 112 125
Weighted Base 238 - - - - 238 - 67* 92 77* 116 122
Strongly favourable 47 0 0 0 0 47 0 17 20 9 20 27
20% - - - - 20% - 26% 21% 12% 17% 22%
|
Somewhat favourable 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 22 38 24 44 41
35% - - - - 35% - 33% 41% 32% 38% 34%
Somewhat unfavourable 49 0 0 0 0 49 0 14 18 17 20 29
21% - - - - 21% - 21% 20% 22% 17% 24%
Strongly unfavourable 46 0 0 0 0 46 0 12 12 22 27 19
19% - - - - 19% - 18% 13% 29% 23% 16%
H
Don't know enough about the person 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 2 5 2 5
3% - - - - 3% - 2% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 3 1
2% - - - - 2% - - 3% - 2% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Favourable (Top2Box) 132 0 0 0 0 132 0 39 57 33 64 68
55% - - - - 55% - 59% 63% 43% 55% 56%
|
Unfavourable (Low2Box) 96 0 0 0 0 96 0 26 30 39 47 48
40% - - - - 40% - 40% 33% 51% 41% 40%
H
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Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree that now that the Liberals have a new leader, the Federal Liberal Party deserves to be elected and govern under the leadership of
Stephane Dion?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1004 139 96 67 389 237 76 211 435 334 476 528
Weighted Base 1004 140 97* 67* 386 238 76* 295 379 309 492 512
Strongly agree 152 17 7 6 77 31 14 39 56 54 80 72
15% 12% 7% 10% 20% 13% 18% 13% 15% 18% 16% 14%
ABE B
Somewhat agree 286 34 18 15 106 85 27 78 111 90 131 155
28% 24% 18% 23% 28% 36% 36% 26% 29% 29% 27% 30%
ABD B
Somewhat disagree 223 32 22 15 77 63 15 81 77 61 106 118
22% 23% 23% 22% 20% 26% 20% 27% 20% 20% 22% 23%
HI
Strongly disagree 276 47 42 24 98 52 13 78 110 84 152 124
27% 34% 44% 36% 25% 22% 18% 26% 29% 27% 31% 24%
EF DEF EF K
Don't know/Refused 67 10 8 7 28 8 7 19 25 20 23 44
7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 3% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9%
E E J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 438 51 25 22 183 116 41 117 167 145 210 227
44% 36% 26% 32% 47% 49% 54% 40% 44% 47% 43% 44%
ABC ABC ABC
Disagree (Low2Box) 499 79 64 39 175 114 28 159 186 145 258 241
50% 56% 66% 58% 45% 48% 37% 54% 49% 47% 53% 47%
DF DEF F

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
December 5-7, 2006




As you may know, Stephane Dion is the new leader of the Federal Liberal Party. As you may also know, he is a duel citizen of Canada and France. Stephane Dion has said that he won't consider giving up his French
citizenship because there is no question that he is loyal to Canada. Critics have said that because Stephane Dion could one day become Canada's Prime Minister, he must immediately give up his French citizenship.
statement is closest to your point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1004 139 96 67 389 237 76 211 435 334 476 528
Weighted Base 1004 140 97 67 386 238 76* 295 379 309 492 512
Stephane Dion should not have to give up 490 66 37 17 189 141 40 162 181 139 231 259
his French citizenship
49% 47% 38% 26% 49% 59% 53% 55% 48% 45% 47% 51%
9] C ABCD 9] |
Stephane Dion must immediately give up 294 33 31 17 122 69 22 77 111 98 157 137
his French citizenship
29% 23% 32% 25% 32% 29% 29% 26% 29% 32% 32% 27%
Don't know/Refused 220 41 28 33 76 27 14 56 86 73 103 117
22% 29% 29% 49% 20% 12% 19% 19% 23% 24% 21% 23%
DE E ABDEF E
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